

## The Michael Gregorash Student Leader of the Year Award

Michael Gregorash passionately served the students and Collin College for over fifteen years. Throughout his tenure at Collin College, Michael served in numerous roles in Student Engagement at Collin, including Assistant Director of Student Engagement at our Frisco and McKinney Campuses.

Michael was an invaluable mentor, advisor, and student advocate to all Collin College students serving in various leadership capacities. He developed and produced events, including our annual Student Leadership Camp, and served as the Primary Advisor of the Student Government Association for over four years. Michael's passion for service and commitment to student involvement and development has and will continue to impact Collin College students indefinitely.

Michael distinguished himself with his work with his dedicated committee work for the betterment of students, such as the Plano Martin Luther King Jr. Power Leadership Breakfast Planning Committee, the Health and Safety Fair Planning Committee, and the Student Activity Fee Advisory Committee (SAFAC), which he had his most significant legacy with over 15 years of leadership.

The Collin College Student Government Association created this award to celebrate and honor one student leader who has shown dedication to their student organization, commitment to serving others through volunteer service, and involvement with Collin College, as Michael Gregorash dedicated his work to student involvement, service, and engagement. We welcome all student organizations to nominate one student leader for this award and honor and celebrate the student's impact on their organization and the Collin College community.



Each student organization may nominate one currently enrolled Collin College student to be considered for The Michael Gregorash Student Leader of the Year Award.

Nominations should describe the nominated student's contributions in detail, emphasizing how the student has impacted their organization, volunteer service, and involvement in Collin College.

## The following requirements have been stipulated for this competition. Failure to abide by any of these rules will result in disqualification:

- The organization submitting the nomination must be recognized as an active organization by the Office of Student Engagement.
- Entries must be no longer than ten (10) pages in length, including all supporting documents, but excluding the cover page.
- The student must be enrolled in at least 6 credit hours at Collin College and have at least a 2.75 GPA at the time the nomination is due.
- The student must be in good standing with the Dean of Students' Office.
- Entries must be typed double-spaced on an 8.5"x 11" document.
- Previous winners are not eligible for future consideration.

• Entries must be submitted to the *Michael Gregorash Advisor of the*Year Award nomination form in Cougar Connect by April 1st at
5:00 pm.

## The judging criteria will be as follows:

- Student's role in their student organization
- Student's commitment to volunteer service
- Student's involvement in Collin College
- Presentation of Entry

## **Student Score Card**

Organization name:	
Student nominated:	

Criteria	Maximum Points	Points Awarded
Student's role in their student organization	40	
Student's commitment to volunteer service to others	20	
Student's involvement in Collin College (outside student organization)	30	
Presentation	10	
Total Points	100	

Length of submission pages (excl. cover page):
Did the student's Cumulative GPA/enrolled hours meet the requirements? (Yes) or (No)
Was this submission disqualified? (Yes) or (No) If "yes", please explain:
Awards committee member name and organization affiliation (if any):